
 

 

 SWEEPSTAKES 
Thu Judge: Joan Groneman  Ring 1  8:45 am 
Fri Judge: Corky Vroom  Ring 1  12:45 pm 
Sun Judge: Laura King  Ring 1  8:30 am 
 

  Giant Schnauzers       Sweepstakes (Puppy 6‐9)  Dogs 
  5  Thu_1___ Fri_1___  Sun_A___ BarMar's Man In Black. WS24895004 
  1/31/2008  Breeder: Mark & Barbara Hill. Sire: Ch. Tanglewood's It All About Me  
  Dam: Ch. Blackhearts Little Girl Hana. Owner:Mark & Barbara Hill, Holly Reed.    

  7  Thu__A__  Sun_A___ Skansen's Sirius Black. WS26104301 
  1/21/2008  Breeder: Skansen Kennel. Sire: CH Skansen's Cristofer Columbus  Dam: 
  Skansen's Cabaret. Owner:Luke Norton & Doug Hill.  

  Giant Schnauzers       Sweepstakes (Puppy 9‐12)  Dogs 
  11  Thu__3__ Fri_3___  Sun_2___ Skansen's Fabulous Zeus V Europa. WS24320407 
  10/7/2007  Breeder: Skansen Kennel. Sire: Skansen's Europa Europa  Dam: Skan
  sen's Driving Miss Daisy. Owner:Susan VanSpybrook.  

  15  Thu__1__ Fri__1__  Sun_1___ Magna's Unusual Suspect. WS25573712 
  10/17/2007  Breeder: Pat Malan. Sire: Magna's Foreign Correspondent  Dam: 
  Magna's Sola Mia. Owner:Pat Malan, Joseph Parker, Jamie Parker.  

  37  Fri__2__  Firebolt's Vindicator. WS24415906 
  11/20/2007  Breeder: chase truesdail / steve fox. Sire: ch ruster's the dark com
  mand  Dam: ch skansen's sasha's magical. Owner:Chase Truesdail / Steve Fox.  

  9  Thu__2__ Fri__4__  Sun_A___ Firebolt's Annihilator. WS24415905 
  11/20/2007  Breeder: Chase Truesdail and Steve Fox. Sire: CH Ruster's The Dark 
  Command  Dam: CH Skansen's Sashas Magical. Owner:Leta Whittington, Pat Gandy 
  and Breeders.   

  Giant Schnauzers       Sweepstakes (Puppy 12‐18)  Dogs 
  17  Sun____  Fanta C's Lethal Weapon. WS21461802 
  4/7/2007  Breeder: Nancy E Nier. Sire: CH Krywufe's Nash Bridges  Dam: Niers Cud
  dly Magical Moment. Owner:Ray Modler & Nancy E Nier.  

  19  Thu____  Fri____  Sun_3___ AZZUMA'S HE'S GOT GAME. WS22425007 
  5/2/2007  Breeder: leon and joann white. Sire: ch triplecrownsreturnoftheking  
  Dam: ch azzuma's catch me if you can!. Owner:Danie and Beverly Mcmullen/Leon 
  and Joann White.   

  21  Thu_3___ Fri__3__  Sun__1__ HiStyle's Justification. WS24135401 
  9/7/2007  Breeder: Michael Rutkas. Sire: Ch HiStyle's Barracuda  Dam: CH HiStyle's 
  Hazeard Co V Krywufe. Owner:Michael Rutkas & Jennifer Duhan.  

  23  Thu_4___ Fri__2__  Sun__2__ Fanta C's Frankly Speaking. WS21698704 
  4/26/2007  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH Krywufe's Nash Bridges  Dam: CH Krywufe's 
  Strutn in Histyle. Owner:Nancy Nier.     



 

 

 

  25  Thu_2___ Fri__1__  Sun__4__ Keystone's General Lucas Wiseguy. WS22369806 
  6/22/2007  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH Gloris R Wiseguy Keystone  Dam: CH Hatten's 
  Boomerang Keystone. Owner:Kelvin Robbins.    

  27  Thu_1___ Fri__4__  HiStyle's exqwzt Royal Flush. WS24814002 
  9/5/2007  Breeder: Michael Rutkas. Sire: CH Tanglewood's Secret Weapon  Dam: CH 
  HiStyle's Dalila Diva Darkness. Owner:Heather Pfeifer & Mike Rutkas.     

  29  Fri____  Xtraordinary Gentleman de Pichera. WS26600301 
  9/14/2007  Breeder: Vicente & Jesus Giner Barat. Sire: Greco de Pichera  Dam: 
  Bengi de Pichera. Owner:Berton Swartzwelder III.   

  Giant Schnauzers       Sweepstakes (Puppy 6‐9)  Bitches 
  6  Thu_1___ Fri__1__  Sun__1__ HiStyle's In Your Dreams. WS26002001 
  2/27/2008  Breeder: Michael Rutkas. Sire: Ch HiStyle's Barracuda  Dam: CH HiStyle's 
  Super Star. Owner:Michael Rutkas & Jennifer Duhan.   

  8  Fri__A__  Rangels Leila del rio. fcmp3463d 
  2/21/2008  Breeder: alfonso del rio. Sire: sakansens desperado 2  Dam: rusters 
  morena del rio. Owner:rangel, delrio.   

  14  Thu_3___ Fri__3__  Sun__2__ Magna's The Divine One. WS27288703 
  3/24/2008  Breeder: Pat Malan/Gary Rawitcher. Sire: CH Magna's Foreign Corre
  spondent  Dam: Magna's Billie On Holiday. Owner:Pat Malan and Mary Dick.    

  20  Thu__2__ Fri__2__  Barmar's Annie Get Your Gun. WS24895001 
  1/31/2008  Breeder: Mark and Barbara Hill. Sire: CH. Tanglewood's It's All About Me  
  Dam: CH. Blackheart's Little Girl Hana. Owner:Patricia Gandy.   

  Giant Schnauzers       Sweepstakes (Puppy 9‐12)  Bitches 
  16  Thu__3__ Fri__4__  Sun__3__ Fanta C Calamity Jane at Jaconi. WS24074401 
  11/5/2007  Breeder: Nancy E Nier. Sire: Powerfull Zeke Vom Mutter Haus  Dam: 
  Tandra Zandrieana. Owner:Debbie Rosetti & Nancy Nier.  

  18  Fri__A__  Firebolt's Kolbie. WS24415907 
  11/20/2007  Breeder: chase truesdail / steve fox. Sire: ch ruster's the dark com
  mand  Dam: ch skansen's magical. Owner:chase truesdail / steve fox.  

  22  Thu__4__ Fri__3__  Sun_2___ Imagine's Enchanted Evie. WS25159301 
  9/29/2007  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH Hatten's as You Wish  Dam: CH Hatten's Wish 
  You Were Here. Owner:Doug & Kimberly Cole.  

  24  Fri__1__  Ingebars Siasconset Rose. WS25173003 
  10/10/2007  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia. Sire: CH Ingebars Grand Slam  Dam: CH 
  Gloris Sixth Sence. Owner:Mike Reese & Maryann Bisceglia.  

  28  Thu_2___ Fri__2__  Sun__1__ Sonnenschein River Chase. WS25327203 
  11/26/2007  Breeder: Rick & Kathy Heschke and Joanne Carlson. Sire: CH Tangle
  wood Sweetness  Dam: CH Sonnenschein Lucy In The Sky. Owner:Rick & Kathy 
  Heschke.  

 



 

 

  30  Thu__1__  Tanglewood's Mysterious Allure. WS25989701 
  9/26/2007  Breeder: Ed Fojtik. Sire: CH Tanglewood's Khochise  Dam: Ruster's Mys
  terious Image. Owner:Robert & Barbara Deloian & Ed Fojtik.  

  Giant Schnauzers       Sweepstakes (Puppy 12‐18)  Bitches 
  30  Fri__4__  Sun__3__ Tanglewood's Mysterious Allure. WS25989701 
  9/26/2007  Breeder: Ed Fojtik. Sire: CH Tanglewood's Khochise  Dam: Ruster's Mys
  terious Image. Owner:Robert & Barbara Deloian & Ed Fojtik.  

  32  Thu__3__ Fri__1__  Sun__2__ Aerdenhout's Drama Queen. TS203233 
  9/1/2007  Breeder: Janine A Starink. Sire: Am/Can/Mex Ch. Aerdenhout's Make It 
  So CGN  Dam: Ch. Lowdown's Fan Tan Fanny. Owner:Katy Woloshuk & Janine A. 
  Starink.  

  34  Thu____  Fri____  Sun__4__ Fanta C's Black Rose at Jaconi. WS21461801 
  4/7/2007  Breeder: Nancy E Nier. Sire: CH Krywufe's Nash Bridges  Dam: Niers Cud
  dly Magical Moment. Owner:Debbie Rosetti & Nancy E Nier.  

  38  Thu_A___ Fri__A__  Sun__A__ K‐D's Dynamite At The Ranch. WS21955601 
  5/21/2007  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH K‐D's Buckaroo At The Ranch  Dam: CH Galilee 
  Ingebar Catherine. Owner:Daryl & Kathie Anderson.  

  40  Thu_4___ Fri__3__  Sun____  Keystone's Sky Rock It‐AS. WS22370603 
  6/3/2007  Breeder: Kelvin Robbins, Diane Dillon & Michael Dillon. Sire: CH Skyward 
  Vom Horren Keystone  Dam: CH Keystone's Annie Lennox. Owner:Diane Dillon & 
  Kelvin Robbins.    

  42  Thu_1___ Fri__2__  Sun__1__ Ruster's The black Dahlia. WS22407004 
  5/2/2007  Breeder: Steve Fox. Sire: CH Gloris Arizona Bill  Dam: Ch Ruster's Angel 
  band. Owner:Mary Jones & Steve Fox.  

  46  Thu_2___ Fri____  Sun____  Sonnenschein Que Pasa. WS23672901 
  8/21/2007  Breeder: Judi Boston, Robyn Elliott, Linda George. Sire: Ch Sonnenschein 
  Iron Horse  Dam: Ch Sonnenschein Kinetic. Owner:Robyn Elliott, Judi Boston, Greg 
  Reyna.     

 
Thursday  Best in  Puppy Sweepstakes ___15_____ 

 
Friday    Best in  Puppy Sweepstakes ___24_____ 

 
Sunday    Best in  Puppy Sweepstakes ___42_____ 

 
Thursday  Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Sweepstakes ____30_____ 

 
Friday    Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Sweepstakes ___15______ 
 
Sunday    Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Sweepstakes ___21______ 



 

 

 

  Giant Schnauzers       Sweepstakes (Veterans 7‐9 years)  Dogs 
  103  Thu_1___ Fri__2__  Sun_2___ CH Tanglewood's Khochise. WR04589201 
  9/19/2001  Breeder: Ed & Nancy Fotjik. Sire: CH Ingebar's Uri Geller  Dam: Nightline 
  Abstract Affair. Owner:Ed Fotjik & Chris Erath.    

  105  Thu_3___ Fri__3__  Sun__A__ CH Delarive Vice Versa. WR06757101 
  4/24/2001  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH Delarive in He Kisses Good  Dam: Delarive 
  Request For Glory. Owner:Pierre Goulet & Marie Papin.   

  107  Thu_2___ Fri__1__  Sun__1__ Ch Aerdenhout's Make It So. WR07339901 
  8/13/2001  Breeder: Janine A Starink. Sire: Am Ch. Skansen's Superman  Dam: Can. 
  Ch. Skansen's Black Pearl. Owner:Janine A Starink.   

   131      Fri__4__  

Giant Schnauzers       Sweepstakes (Veterans 11+ years)  Dogs 
  99  Thu_1___ Fri__1__  Sun_A___ CH Von‐See's Beau Diddley CD OA OAJ.  
    WP76750403 1/28/1997  Breeder: rose & Rick Seeger. Sire: CH Zimyr's Pavoratti 
    CDX TDX MAX AJX  Dam: CH Von‐See's Special Legacy Ren.  
  Owner:John & Denise Frank.  

Giant Schnauzers       Sweepstakes (Veterans 7‐9 years)  Bitches 
  130  Thu_1___ Fri_1___  Sun_1___ CH skansen's zoom Zoom zoom. WR03686011 
  6/17/2001  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: Skansen's Superman  Dam: Skan
  sen's Very Well. Owner:LeeAnn Merry.  

  132  Thu__A__ Fri__A__  Sun__A__ CH Skansen's Aurora V Xerox. WR03686104 
  5/2/2001  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: CH Skansens Xerox  Dam: CH Skan
  sens Wait A Minute. Owner:Kathleen & Captain A Sevastopoulos.     

  26  Thu__2__ Fri__2__  Sun__2__ CH Keystone's Gypsy in the Palace CD, RN, TD. 
    WP97744102 5/18/2000  Breeder: Kelvin W Robbins & Cindy P Robbins. Sire: CH 
    Keystone's Shaq Second Chance  Dam: CH Keystone's Austin City  
  Lights. Owner:Teresa G Higgins.  

Giant Schnauzers      Sweepstakes (Veterans 9‐11 years)  Bitches 
  124  Thu_2___ Fri__1__  Sun__A__ CH Skansen's Willow At the Ranch. WP88839705 
  8/6/1998  Breeder: Sylvia hammarstrom. Sire: CH Skansen's Guidame  Dam: CH 
  Skansen's Turbulence. Owner:Daryl & Kathie Anderson.     

  126  Thu__1__ Fri__2__  Sun__1__ CH Delarive I am Renna. WP93547901 
  4/16/1999  Breeder: Pierre Goulet & Marie Papin. Sire: CH Delarive 'N He Kisses 
  Good  Dam: CH Delarive Overnight Sensation. Owner:Marnell Lowe & Shelly Modica 
  & P Goulet & M Papin.  

Giant Schnauzers       Sweepstakes (Veterans 11+ years)  Bitches 
  122  Fri__1__  Ingebar's Evita Duarte D'Oro. WP79352801 
  12/1/1996  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia. Sire: Ch. Skansen's Surging General  Dam: 
  Skansen's Senorita. Owner:Jacqueline Walker.  



 

 

 
 
Thursday  Best in  Veteran Sweepstakes ___130_____ 

 
Friday    Best in  Veteran Sweepstakes ___124_____ 

 
Sunday    Best in  Veteran Sweepstakes ___107_____ 

 
Thursday  Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Sweepstakes ___103______ 

 
Friday    Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Sweepstakes ___107______ 
 
Sunday    Best of Opposite Sex to Best in Sweepstakes ___130______ 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 Regular Classes 
Thu Judge: Mr Clay Coady  Ring 1  10:00 am 
Sat Judge: Ms S.M. Hammarstrom Ring 1  9:45 am 
Sun Judge: Ms P. Beisel-McIlwaine Ring 1  8:30 am 
 
 

  Giant Schnauzers       Puppy (6‐9 mos)  Dogs 

  5  Thu_1___ Sat_1___ Sun_A___ BarMar's Man In Black. WS24895004 
  1/31/2008  Breeder: Mark & Barbara Hill. Sire: Ch. Tanglewood's It All About Me  
  Dam: Ch. Blackhearts Little Girl Hana. Owner:Mark &  Barbara Hill, Holly Reed.   

  7  Thu__A__  Sun__A__ Skansen's Sirius Black. WS26104301 
  1/21/2008  Breeder: Skansen Kennel. Sire: CH Skansen's Cristofer Columbus  Dam: 
  Skansen's Cabaret. Owner:Luke Norton & Doug Hill.   

  Giant Schnauzers       Puppy (9‐12 mos)  Dogs 

  11  Thu__3__ Sat__2__ Sun_2___ Skansen's Fabulous Zeus V Europa. WS24320407 
  10/7/2007  Breeder: Skansen Kennel. Sire: Skansen's Europa Europa  Dam:  
  Skansen's Driving Miss Daisy. Owner:Susan VanSpybrook.    

  15  Thu__1__ Sat__1__ Sun_1___ Magna's Unusual Suspect. WS25573712 
  10/17/2007  Breeder: Pat Malan. Sire: Magna's Foreign Correspondent  Dam: 
  Magna's Sola Mia. Owner:Pat Malan, Joseph Parker, Jamie Parker.  

  9  Thu__2__ Sat__A__ Sun_A___ Firebolt's Annihilator. WS24415905 
  11/20/2007  Breeder: Chase Truesdail and Steve Fox. Sire: CH Ruster's The Dark 
  Command  Dam: CH Skansen's Sashas Magical. Owner:Leta Whittington, Pat Gandy 
  and Breeders.     

  Giant Schnauzers       12‐18 mos  Dogs 

  17  Sun_A___ Fanta C's Lethal Weapon. WS21461802 
  4/7/2007  Breeder: Nancy E Nier. Sire: CH Krywufe's Nash Bridges  Dam: Niers Cud
  dly Magical Moment. Owner:Ray Modler & Nancy E Nier.   

  19  Thu_4___ Sat__4__ Sun____  AZZUMA'S HE'S GOT GAME. WS22425007 
  5/2/2007  Breeder: leon and joann white. Sire: ch triplecrownsreturnoftheking  
  Dam: ch azzuma's catch me if you can!. Owner:Danie and Beverly Mcmullen/Leon 
  and Joann White.  

  21  Thu_2___ Sat__2__ Sun_1___ HiStyle's Justification. WS24135401 
  9/7/2007  Breeder: Michael Rutkas. Sire: Ch HiStyle's Barracuda  Dam: CH HiStyle's 
  Hazeard Co V Krywufe. Owner:Michael Rutkas & Jennifer Duhan.   

  23  Thu_3___ Sat__3__ Sun_2___ Fanta C's Frankly Speaking. WS21698704 
  4/26/2007  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH Krywufe's Nash Bridges  Dam: CH Krywufe's 
  Strutn in Histyle. Owner:Nancy Nier.  
 
    



 

 

  25  Thu_4___ Sat____  Sun_3___ Keystone's General Lucas Wiseguy. WS22369806 
  6/22/2007  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH Gloris R Wiseguy Keystone  Dam: CH Hatten's 
  Boomerang Keystone. Owner:Kelvin Robbins.    

  27  Thu_1___ Sat_1___  HiStyle's exqwzt Royal Flush. WS24814002 
  9/5/2007  Breeder: Michael Rutkas. Sire: CH Tanglewood's Secret Weapon  Dam: CH 
  HiStyle's Dalila Diva Darkness. Owner:Heather Pfeifer & Mike Rutkas.  

  29  Thu____  Sat____  Sun_4___ Xtraordinary Gentleman de Pichera. WS26600301 
  9/14/2007  Breeder: Vicente & Jesus Giner Barat. Sire: Greco de Pichera  Dam: 
  Bengi de Pichera. Owner:Berton Swartzwelder III.  

  Giant Schnauzers       Bred‐By‐Exhibitor  Dogs 

  31  Thu__1__ Sat__2__ Sun_2___ hole in one del rio. fcmp1253a 
  2/22/2007  Breeder: alfonso del rio. Sire: taras stop and stare del rio  Dam: rusters 
  morena del rio. Owner:alfonso del rio.  

  33  Thu__3__ Sat__A__  Spicerack Lord Of The Rings. WS19363406 
  11/4/2006  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH Ingebar's Uri Geller  Dam: CH Ruster's Diva At 
  Spicerack. Owner:jean & Ed Biggins and Robin Fish.  

  35  Thu_A___  Sun__A__ GALILEE INGEBARS PEACEMAKER. WS20209006 
  6/14/2006  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia. Sire: Ch Ingebars Black Diamond  Dam: CH 
  Gloris Sixth Sense. Owner:Maryann Bisceglia/Sandra Anderson.  

  37  Thu__2__ Sat__1__ Sun_1___ Firebolt's Vindicator. WS24415906 
  11/20/2007  Breeder: chase truesdail / steve fox. Sire: ch ruster's the dark  
  command  Dam: ch skansen's sasha's magical. Owner:Chase Truesdail / Steve Fox.  

  Giant Schnauzers       American Bred  Dogs 

  39  Thu__A__ Sat__A__ Sun__A__ Ravenna Hard Drive. WS17062101 
  4/12/2006  Breeder: Gay Glazbrook & Judi Boston. Sire: Sonnenschein Tango With 
  Ravenna  Dam: CH Paragon Darby McGuire Ravenna. Owner:Gay Glazbrook.  

  Giant Schnauzers       Open Black Dogs 
  (35)  Sat__A__  GALILEE INGEBARS PEACEMAKER. WS20209006 
  6/14/2006  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia. Sire: Ch Ingebars Black Diamond  Dam: CH 
  Gloris Sixth Sense. Owner:Maryann Bisceglia/Sandra Anderson.  

  41  Thu__1__ Sat__2__ Sun_1___ caronte del rio. fcmp1253b 
  2/22/2007  Breeder: alfonso del rio. Sire: taras stop ad stare del rio  Dam: rusters 
  morena del rio. Owner:Mario diaz‐ deel rio.  

  43  Thu__2__ Sat__3__ Sun_4___ Skansens Michigan Marshells. WS11428203 
  11/26/2004  Breeder: sylvia hammarstrom. Sire: Ch. skansens an american in paris  
  Dam: skansen. Owner:marsha gray.  

  45  Thu__1__ Sat__1__ Sun_1___ Celestial Catch Me if You can CD RN. WS14948005 
Salt & Pepper10/20/2005  Breeder: Brenda Nyx. Sire: Zon Vom Moisberger Burg  Dam: Celestial 
  Halle DHL V ULF. Owner:Laura Feldt & Brianna Higgins.  



 

 

 

  47  Thu____  Sat____  Arlingfire's Starry Night. WS18482902 
  12/31/2005  Breeder: James and Stephanie Ranieri. Sire: CH Tanglewoods Kochise  
  Dam: CH Arlingfire's Diamond Girl. Owner:Patricia and Glenn Debs.  

  49  Thu____  Sat____  Lagniappe's Aviatrix. WS199176 
TO BITCH  10/2/2006  Breeder: Chris Reed, Holly Reed & Patricia Gandy. Sire: Ch. Brighton's 
  Never A Dull Moment  Dam: Ch. Dekolk's  Anticipation. Owner:Jeanne Dumestre & 
  Holly Reed.  

  51  Thu__A__ Sat__A__ Sun_A___ Jeep del rio. fcmu9408a 
  2/20/2006  Breeder: alfonso del rio. Sire: tras stop & stare del rio  Dam: rusters 
  morena del rio. Owner:del rio ‐ cadore.  

  53  Thu____  Sat__4__ Sun_3___ Skansen's Definite Chance. WS14643102 
  8/23/2005  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: Dgentli Bon Expressly Yours  Dam: 
  Skansen's Against All Odds II. Owner:Tim Foist and Kathryn L. Hoffner.  

  55  Thu__4__ Sat____  Sun_A___ LAGNIAPPE'S A BOYS BEST FRIEND. WS19917601 
  10/2/2006  Breeder: CHRIS REED & HOLLY REED & PAT GANDY. Sire: CH BRIGH
  TON'S NEVER A DULL MOMENT  Dam: CH DEKOLK'S ANTICIPATION. Owner:JANET, 
  SCOTT, & JORDAN DAVIS, & HOLLY REED.  

  57  Thu__3__ Sat__1__ Sun_2___ ingebars prince of darkness. WS21968001 
  5/23/2006  Breeder:  maryann bisceglia. Sire: Ingebars rebel yell  Dam:  ingebars 
  super nova. Owner: maryann bisceglia/rick kali.  

  59  Thu____  Sat____  Sun_A___ Lagniappe's Attaboy. WS19917602 
  10/2/2006  Breeder: Chris & Holly Reed & Patricia Gandy. Sire: CH. Brighton's Never 
  A Dull Moment  Dam: CH. Dekolk's Anticipation. Owner:Linda Waltman & Holly & 
  Chris Reed.  

  61  Sat__A__  Lagniappe's Alternate Reality. WS19917608 
  10/2/2006  Breeder: Chris Reed, Holly Reed & Patricia Gandy. Sire: Ch. Brighton's 
  Never A Dull Moment  Dam: Ch. Dekolk's Anticipation. Owner:Jean Daniels & Holly 
  Reed.  

Winners Dog      Thu_41___ Sat _57___ Sun _21___ 

Reserve Winners Dog    Thu_43___ Sat _27___ Sun _41___ 

  Giant Schnauzers       Puppy (6‐9 mos)  Bitches 
  14  Thu_1___ Sat__2__ Sun_2___ Magna's The Divine One. WS27288703 
  3/24/2008  Breeder: Pat Malan/Gary Rawitcher. Sire: CH Magna's Foreign Corre
  spondent  Dam: Magna's Billie On Holiday. Owner:Pat Malan and Mary Dick.  

  20  Thu__3__ Sat__3__  Barmar's Annie Get Your Gun. WS24895001 
  1/31/2008  Breeder: Mark and Barbara Hill. Sire: CH. Tanglewood's It's All About Me  
  Dam: CH. Blackheart's Little Girl Hana. Owner:Patricia Gandy.  

  6  Thu_2___ Sat__1__ Sun_1___ HiStyle's In Your Dreams. WS26002001 
  2/27/2008  Breeder: Michael Rutkas. Sire: Ch HiStyle's Barracuda  Dam: CH HiStyle's 
  Super Star. Owner:Michael Rutkas & Jennifer Duhan.  
 



 

 

  8  Thu__A__ Sat__A__ Sun_A___ Rangels Leila del rio. fcmp3463d 
  2/21/2008  Breeder: alfonso del rio. Sire: sakansens desperado 2  Dam: rusters 
  morena del rio. Owner:rangel, delrio.  

  Giant Schnauzers       Puppy (9‐12 mos)  Bitches 

  16  Thu__3__ Sat____  Sun_3___ Fanta C Calamity Jane at Jaconi. WS24074401 
  11/5/2007  Breeder: Nancy E Nier. Sire: Powerfull Zeke Vom Mutter Haus  Dam: 
  Tandra Zandrieana. Owner:Debbie Rosetti & Nancy Nier.  

  18  Thu__A__ Sat__2__ Sun_2___ Firebolt's Kolbie. WS24415907 
  11/20/2007  Breeder: chase truesdail / steve fox. Sire: ch ruster's the dark com
  mand  Dam: ch skansen's magical. Owner:chase truesdail / steve fox.  

  22  Thu__4__ Sat__4__ Sun_4___ Imagine's Enchanted Evie. WS25159301 
  9/29/2007  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH Hatten's as You Wish  Dam: CH Hatten's Wish 
  You Were Here. Owner:Doug & Kimberly Cole.  

  24  Sat__1__  Ingebars Siasconset Rose. WS25173003 
  10/10/2007  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia. Sire: CH Ingebars Grand Slam  Dam: CH 
  Gloris Sixth Sence. Owner:Mike Reese & Maryann Bisceglia.  

  26  Thu__A__ Sat__A__ Sun_A___ Skansen's Midnight Jazz. WS25275003 
  12/12/2007  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: Ch Skansen's Xorro  Dam: Ch Skan
  sen's Bracelet. Owner:Bonnie Shapiro.  

  28  Thu__1__ Sat__3__ Sun_1___ Sonnenschein River Chase. WS25327203 
  11/26/2007  Breeder: Rick & Kathy Heschke and Joanne Carlson. Sire: CH Tangle
  wood Sweetness  Dam: CH Sonnenschein Lucy In The Sky. Owner:Rick & Kathy 
  Heschke.  

  30  Thu__2__  Tanglewood's Mysterious Allure. WS25989701 
  9/26/2007  Breeder: Ed Fojtik. Sire: CH Tanglewood's Khochise  Dam: Ruster's Mys
  terious Image. Owner:Robert & Barbara Deloian & Ed Fojtik.  

  Giant Schnauzers       12‐18 mos  Bitches 
  (30)  Sat__3__ Sun_2___ Tanglewood's Mysterious Allure. WS25989701 
  9/26/2007  Breeder: Ed Fojtik. Sire: CH Tanglewood's Khochise  Dam: Ruster's  
  Mysterious Image. Owner:Robert & Barbara Deloian & Ed Fojtik.  

  32  Thu__1__ Sat__1__ Sun__1__ Aerdenhout's Drama Queen. TS203233 
  9/1/2007  Breeder: Janine A Starink. Sire: Am/Can/Mex Ch. Aerdenhout's Make It 
  So CGN  Dam: Ch. Lowdown's Fan Tan Fanny. Owner:Katy Woloshuk & Janine A. 
  Starink.  

  34  Thu__2__ Sat__2__ Sun__3__ Fanta C's Black Rose at Jaconi. WS21461801 
  4/7/2007  Breeder: Nancy E Nier. Sire: CH Krywufe's Nash Bridges  Dam: Niers Cud
  dly Magical Moment. Owner:Debbie Rosetti & Nancy E Nier.  
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

  Giant Schnauzers       Bred‐By‐Exhibitor  Bitches 

  36  Thu__A__ Sat__A__ Sun_A___ Ingebars Danicalifornia. WS19085002 
  10/10/2006  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia and Kevin Schrum. Sire: Ch. Ingebar's Uri 
  Geller  Dam: Ch. Galilees Ingebar Wild Orchid. Owner:Marnell Lowe, S Cunningham 
  & M Bisceglia.     

  38  Thu__A__ Sat__A__ Sun__A__ K‐D's Dynamite At The Ranch. WS21955601 
  5/21/2007  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH K‐D's Buckaroo At The Ranch  Dam: CH Galilee 
  Ingebar Catherine. Owner:Daryl & Kathie Anderson.   

  40  Thu__3__ Sat__2__ Sun__4__ Keystone's Sky Rock It‐AS. WS22370603 
  6/3/2007  Breeder: Kelvin Robbins, Diane Dillon & Michael Dillon. Sire: CH Skyward 
  Vom Horren Keystone  Dam: CH Keystone's Annie Lennox. Owner:Diane Dillon & 
  Kelvin Robbins.  

  42  Thu__1__ Sat__1__ Sun__1__ Ruster's The black Dahlia. WS22407004 
  5/2/2007  Breeder: Steve Fox. Sire: CH Gloris Arizona Bill  Dam: Ch Ruster's Angel 
  band. Owner:Mary Jones & Steve Fox.  

  44  Thu__2__ Sat__4__ Sun__2__ Delarive Holiday Memories. WS22888401 
  12/19/2006  Breeder: Owner. Sire: Delarive Wall Street Graduate  Dam: CH Delarive 
  Yavapai Silver Sky. Owner:Pierre Goulet & Marie Papin.   

  46  Thu__4__ Sat__3__ Sun__3__ Sonnenschein Que Pasa. WS23672901 
  8/21/2007  Breeder: Judi Boston, Robyn Elliott, Linda George. Sire: Ch Sonnenschein 
  Iron Horse  Dam: Ch Sonnenschein Kinetic. Owner:Robyn Elliott, Judi Boston, Greg 
  Reyna.  

  Giant Schnauzers       American Bred  Bitches 

  48  Thu__A__ Sat__2__ Sun__1__ Stalwart Cyclone's Shadow. WS08750415 
  4/8/2004  Breeder: Doug & Pam Fishell. Sire: Ch Tanglewood's Khochise  Dam: Ch 
  Momentumm Simply Irresistible. Owner:Bob Darden.  

  50  Sat__1__ Sun__2__ HiStyles Notorious. WS1499401 
  6/19/2005  Breeder: Michael Rutkas. Sire: CH Dgentli Bon Expressly Yours  Dam: 
  HiStyles Dark Phoenix. Owner:Taylor Kremer & Michael Rutkas.  

  Giant Schnauzers       Open Black Bitches 

  52  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  Keystone's Lady Eowyn of Ring. WS06517603 
  11/17/2003  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH Gloris R Wiseguy Keystone  Dam: CH Key
  stone's Winsome Rolls Royce. Owner:Kelvin Robbins.  

  54  Thu__A__ Sat__4__ Sun_A___ Brighton's Uptown Girl. WS11418203 
  8/21/2005  Breeder: Leta Whittington and Pat Gandy. Sire: Ch Bammental's Aldous 
  V Krywufe  Dam: Ch Brighton's Rise and Shine. Owner:Leta Whittington and Pat 
  Gandy and Linda Waltman.  

  56  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  Skansens Marshells New Blood. WS15975108 
  12/1/2005  Breeder: sylvia hammarstrom. Sire: ch.skansens youngblood  Dam: ch. 
  skansenszephyra. Owner:marsha gray.  



 

 

  58  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  Sonnenschein Promises to Keep. WS16002203 
  1/1/2006  Breeder: Judy Boston, Gay Glazbrook, Greg reyna, Kathy Heschke. Sire: 
  Sonnenschein Tango with Ravenna  Dam: CH Sonnenschein Chas'na Promise. 
  Owner:Janice Foster, Ricky Foster, Heather escalante, Joshua Escalante.  

  60  Thu____  Sat__3__ Sun____  Histyle's Knock Yourself Out. WS17617509 
  5/25/2006  Breeder: Mike Rutkas & Sandra Ruthas. Sire: CH DGentle' Bon Expressly 
  Yours  Dam: CH Histyle's Phenomenon. Owner:Christina Block & Michelle Del 
  Gadillo.  Agent:  Christina N Block 

  62  Thu____  Sat____  Sun_3___ TIMBERLANES WITCHY WOMAN. WS18560702 
  5/15/2006  Breeder: Marilyn Fox, Tina Dickel, Ed Fojtik. Sire: Ch. Tanglewoods Se
  cret Weapon  Dam: Ch. Tanglewoods Blk Magic Woman. Owner:Chris Hansen, Pat 
  Hansen, Marilyn Fox, Tina Dickel.  

  64  Thu__4__ Sat__1__ Sun_4___ Skansen rocks Astraia Starfire. WS18688101 
  8/27/2006  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: CH Skansen's Charles DeGaulle  
  Dam: CH Skansen's Bubble Gum. Owner:Marianne & Keli Mazzenga.  

  66  Thu__3__ Sat__2__ Sun_1___ Ch Aerdenhout's The Fifth Element. WS19041003 
  10/29/2005  Breeder: Janine A Starink. Sire: Am/Can Ch. Skansen's Armstrong  Dam: 
  Aerdenhout's Firefly. Owner:Janine A. Starink/Judy Gruzelier/Lou Gruzelier.  

  68  Thu__2__ Sat____  Sun_2___ Skansen's Even Money At Kenro. WS20350801 
  11/25/2006  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: CH Skansens Charles De Gaulle  
  Dam: Skansen's Divine Secret. Owner:Robin & Kenneth Greenslade.  

  70  Thu__1__ Sat_to BB___  Ingebars Magnificent Obsession. WS22963204 
  1/26/2006  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia. Sire: Gloris Challenger  Dam: Ingebars Rus
  sian Roulette. Owner:Edmund B. Watson.   

  Giant Schnauzers       Open Salt & Pepper Bitches 

  72  Thu__1__ Sat__1__  Celestial Chalkboard Romance. WS14948002 
  10/20/2005  Breeder: Brenda K. Nyx. Sire: Zon Vom Moisburger Berg  Dam: Celestial 
  Halle DHL V. Ulf. Owner:Jacqueline Walker/Brenda Nyx.  

 

Winners Bitch      Thu_70___ Sat __24__ Sun _66___ 

Reserve Winners Bitch  Thu_68___ Sat __32__ Sun _68___ 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

  Giant Schnauzers       Veteran  Dogs 
  99  Sat__4__  CH Von‐See's Beau Diddley CD OA OAJ.  
                     WP76750403 1/28/1997  Breeder: rose & Rick Seeger. Sire: CH Zimyr's Pavoratti 
                      CDX TDX MAX AJX  Dam: CH Von‐See's Special Legacy Ren. Owner: John & Denise 
                      Frank.  

  101  Thu_A___ Sat__A__ Sun_A___ CH Ingebar's Mikhail Is Glorius. WR00153310 
  8/6/2000  Breeder: Maryanne Bisceglia. Sire: CH Ingebars Uri Geller  Dam: New 
  Maryka. Owner:Carolyn Janak and M Bisceglia.  

  103  Thu__2__ Sat__2__ Sun_2___ CH Tanglewood's Khochise. WR04589201 
  9/19/2001  Breeder: Ed & Nancy Fotjik. Sire: CH Ingebar's Uri Geller  Dam: Nightline 
  Abstract Affair. Owner:Ed Fotjik & Chris Erath.  

  105  Thu__3__ Sat__3__ Sun_A___ CH Delarive Vice Versa. WR06757101 
  4/24/2001  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH Delarive in He Kisses Good  Dam: Delarive 
  Request For Glory. Owner:Pierre Goulet & Marie Papin.  

  107  Thu__1__ Sat__1__ Sun_1___ Ch Aerdenhout's Make It So. WR07339901 
  8/13/2001  Breeder: Janine A Starink. Sire: Am Ch. Skansen's Superman  Dam: Can. 
  Ch. Skansen's Black Pearl. Owner:Janine A Starink.  
 

  Giant Schnauzers       Veteran  Bitches 

  122  Sat____  Ingebar's Evita Duarte D'Oro. WP79352801 
  12/1/1996  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia. Sire: Ch. Skansen's Surging General  Dam: 
  Skansen's Senorita. Owner:Jacqueline Walker.  

  124  Thu__1__ Sat__1__ Sun_A___ CH Skansen's Willow At the Ranch. WP88839705 
  8/6/1998  Breeder: Sylvia hammarstrom. Sire: CH Skansen's Guidame  Dam: CH 
  Skansen's Turbulence. Owner:Daryl & Kathie Anderson.  

  126  Sat__3__  CH Delarive I am Renna. WP93547901 
  4/16/1999  Breeder: Pierre Goulet & Marie Papin. Sire: CH Delarive 'N He Kisses 
  Good  Dam: CH Delarive Overnight Sensation. Owner:Marnell Lowe & Shelly Modica 
  & P Goulet & M Papin.  

  128  Sat__4__  CH Keystone's Gypsy in the Palace CD, RN, TD. 
                      WP97744102 5/18/2000  Breeder: Kelvin W Robbins & Cindy P Robbins. Sire: CH 
                      Keystone's Shaq Second Chance  Dam: CH Keystone's Austin City Lights.  
                      Owner:Teresa G Higgins.  

  130  Sat__2__  CH skansen's zoom Zoom zoom. WR03686011 
  6/17/2001  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: Skansen's Superman  Dam: Skan
  sen's Very Well. Owner:LeeAnn Merry.  Agent:  Julie A Crouch 

  132  Thu__A__ Sat____  Sun__A__ CH Skansen's Aurora V Xerox. WR03686104 
  5/2/2001  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: CH Skansens Xerox  Dam: CH Skan
  sens Wait A Minute. Owner:Kathleen & Captain A Sevastopoulos.  
 
 
 
 



 

 

  Giant Schnauzers       Best of Breed  Dogs 

  63  Sat____  Sun____  Ch Hattens As You Wish. WS04414103 
  6/9/2003  Breeder: Igor Mett. Sire: Ch Gloris R Wiseguy Keystone  Dam: Midnight 
  Shadow. Owner:Doug & Kimberly Cole.   

  65  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  Ch. Skansen's Lord of the Rings. WS06982001 
  11/17/2003  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: Ch. Skansen's Yakuza  Dam: Ch. 
  Shansen's Extreme Desires. Owner:Debbie & Victor Hein. Agent:  Christina N Block 

  67  Thu____  Sat____  Jobons Uncommon Valor V Tux. WS09291601 
  7/20/2004  Breeder: John & Catherine Neeb & Bonnie Rodriguez. Sire: CH Gloris 
  Arizona Bill  Dam: CH Jobons Command Performance. Owner:Mary C Jones.   

  69  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  CH Tanglewood's Bocephus. WS21547501 
  5/1/2006  Breeder: Ed Fojtik & Paul Mihailides. Sire: CH Tanglewood's Secret 
  Weapon  Dam: CH Tanglewood's Blk Foot Beauty. Owner:Roberta Domas & Jean 
  Erath & Bob Deloian & E Fojtik.  

  71  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  CH Keystone's Juan Vi Grinja. WS11617205 
  1/24/2005  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH DGentli Bon Grand Prix  Dam: CH Keystone's 
  Winsome Rolls Royce. Owner:Kelvin Robbins.    

  73  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  CH Skansen's Chagall. WS08050002 
  2/12/2002  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: CH Skansen's Armstrong  Dam: CH 
  Skansen's Zephrya. Owner:James and Nannette Knowles.   

  75  Sat____  CH. Skansen's U.R. the One. WS14303105  
  6/18/2006  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: CH. Skansen's UPS  Dam: Skansen's 
  Yorkshire Pudding. Owner:Sheila and Noel Lietz.  

  77  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  CH Ingebars Don't Stop Believin'. WS16452801 
  10/6/2005  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia. Sire: Gloris Cadette  Dam: CH Gloris Red 
  October. Owner:Carol Orzechowski.   

  79  Thu__A__ Sat__A__ Sun__A__ Ch Aerdenhouts Darth Vader. WS19041001 
  10/29/2005  Breeder: Janine Starink. Sire: Am/Can Ch. Skansens Armstrong  Dam: 
  Can Ch. Aerdenhouts Firefly. Owner:Leah Takats.  

  81  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  CH Seven Seas Auroras Adonis. WS19087401 
  8/29/2006  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH Skansens Yakuza  Dam: CH Skansens Aurora V 
  Xerox. Owner:Captain & Kathleen Sevastopoulos.  

  83  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  Ch Skansen's Mighty Thor II. WS16237203 
  11/6/2005  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: CH Skansen's Yakuza  Dam: CH 
  Skansen's Accidental Tourist. Owner:Joseph Sansone & Carlotta Sonsone.  
  Agent:  Julie A Crouch 

  85  Thu____  Sat____  CH Spicerack Talkin Gator. WS19363402 
  11/4/2006  Breeder: Owner. Sire: CH Ingebar's Uri Geller  Dam: CH Ruster's Diva At 
  Spicerack. Owner:jean & Ed Biggins and Robin Fish.  

  87  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  Ch. Simmons Dragon Rider. WS19540605 
  8/23/2006  Breeder: Trish Simmons. Sire: Ch. Skansens Total Eclipse II  Dam: Ch. 
  Krywufe Heaven Sent To Heaven. Owner:Trish Simmons, Marilyn Fox, Tina Dickel.  



 

 

 

  89  Thu____  Sun____  CH Skansen's Errol Flynn. WS17561403 
  4/28/2006  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: CH Skansen's Charles Degaulle  
  Dam: CH Skansen's Ammelia. Owner:Louise Lister & Lu Castro.  

  91  Thu____  Ch Skansen's Sir August Brigs. WS17561404 
  4/26/2006  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: Ch Skansen's Charles De Gaulle  
  Dam: Ch Skansen's Amelia. Owner:Mary Williams.  Agent: Vicki Seiler 

  93  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  CH HiStyle's Stone Crusher. WS20908003 
  9/27/2006  Breeder: Michael Rutkas. Sire: CH Skansen's An American in Paris  Dam: 
  HiStyle's Acadian Princess. Owner:Michael Rutkas & Stephanie Papp.  

  95  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  CH Ruster's Unforgiven. WS22407001 
  5/2/2007  Breeder: Steve Fox. Sire: CH Gloris Arizona Bill  Dam: Ch Ruster's Angel 
  band. Owner:Steve Fox & Chase Truesdail.  

  97  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  CH SKANSEN'S BACCHUS II. WS18942902 
  8/3/2006  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: CH Skansens Barbarossa  Dam: CH 
  Skansen's Ball Of Fire. Owner:Steven A Sansone.  Agent:  Jamie Clute 

  Giant Schnauzers       Best of Breed  Bitches 
  74  Sat____  Ch Kenro's Keeping Time. WR07061302 
  7/22/2002  Breeder: Robin Greenslade. Sire: Ch Skansen's Van Driver  Dam: Ch 
  Kenro's Tru Test Of Time. Owner:Robin J & Kenneth R Greenslade and Karen & 
  James Mancini. Agent:  Phillip Booth 

  76  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  CH Skansens Katherine of Koburg CGC. WS10438903 
  8/13/2004  Breeder: Sylvia hammarstrom. Sire: CH Skansen's Youngblood  Dam: CH 
  Skansen's Annie Hall. Owner:Jimmy & Linda Jackson.  Agent:  Timothy Gains 

  78  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  Ch. Tanglewoods Blk Magic Woman. WS04573802 
  2/6/2003  Breeder: Ed Fojtik. Sire: Ch. Ingebars Uri Geller  Dam: Ch. Tanglewoods 
  Annie Oakley. Owner:Tina Dickel & Marilyn Fox.  

  80  Thu_A___ Sat____  Sun_A___ CH Galilee's Pure of Spirit. WS12649501 
  1/11/2005  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia & Mary Hayes. Sire: CH Gloris Arizona Bill  
  Dam: CH Galilee's Adeste Fideles. Owner:Mary Hayes and Joe & Carla Sanchez. 
  Agent:  Bill & Taffe McFadden 

  82  Thu__A__ Sat____  Sun____  Ch Skansen's Living The Magic. WS05745404 
  7/11/2003  Breeder: sylvia hammerstrom. Sire: ch skansen's yakuza  Dam: ch skan
  sen's west,south,east, nth. Owner:alexis truesdail / steve fox.  

  84  Thu__A__ Sat_A___ Sun__A__ CH Paragon Darby McGuire Ravenna. WS07941303 
  3/17/2004  Breeder: Ginny Maese & Leta Whittington. Sire: CH Momentumm  
  Strategic Command  Dam: CH Paragon American Justice. Owner:Gay Glazbrook.    

  86  Sat__A__ Sun_A___ CH Azzuma's Image is Everything. WS09321502 
  6/22/2004  Breeder: Leon White & Jo Ann White. Sire: Ch Keystone's Zydeco for 
  Azzuma  Dam: Ch Skansen's U.S. Spy Novel. Owner:M Milich, Leon & Jo Ann White.     

  88  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  ch Sonnenschein Lucy In the Sky. WS10039406 
  6/24/2004  Breeder: Judi Boston Payne & Linda George & Kathy Heschke. Sire: CH 
  Sonnenschein John Henry  Dam: CH Sonnenschein Chain' A Promise. Owner:Kathy & 
  Rick Heschke and Joanne Carlson.     



 

 

  90  Thu_A___ Sat_A___ Sun_A___ CH TANGLEWOOD'S SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE.  
    WS10779504 8/28/2004  Breeder: EDWARD FOJTIK. Sire: CH INGEBAR'S URI 
    GELLER  Dam: CH TANGLEWOOD'S ANNIE OAKLEY. Owner:JANET AND SCOTT DAVIS.  

  92  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  CH Hatten's Wish You Were here. WS12426201 
  2/6/2005  Breeder: James & Kimberly Hatten and Nancy Nier. Sire: CH Hattens Ziko 
  Wildu‐It Ferfud  Dam: CH Hatten's Josephina V Duke. Owner:Doug & Kimberly Cole. 
  Agent:  Jordan Glodich 

  94  Thu____  Sat____  Sun_A___ CH. Brighton's Takes My Breath Away. WS13002801 
  12/20/2004  Breeder: Linda Waltman & Leta Whittington & Pat Gandy. Sire: CH. 
  Skansen's Yorba The Greek  Dam: CH. Brighton's Never Say Never. Owner:Linda 
  Waltman & Leta Whittington & Pat Gandy.  

  96  Thu____  Sun____  CH. Skansen's Co‐Co Chanel. WS14309502 
  8/16/2005  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: CH. Skansen's Winston Churchill  
  Dam: Skansen's Autumn in N.Y.. Owner:Karen J. Coffey. Agent:  Carol Thordsen 

  98  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  CH Magna's Allure. WS17818001 
  5/31/2006  Breeder: Pat Malan & Teresa McKittrick. Sire: CH Magna's Denzel On 
  The Hill  Dam: CH Magna's Surely Rhea Zin Elle. Owner:Pat Malan, Robert Frantz, 
  Tom & Lisa Baker.  

  100  Thu____  Sat____  CH Spicerack She's All That. WS19363403 
  11/4/2006  Breeder: Jean Biggins, Ed Biggins & Robin Fish . Sire: CH Ingebar's Uri 
  Gellar  Dam: CH Ruster's Diva At Spice Rack. Owner:Melisa Davis & Robin Fish.  

  102  Thu____  Sat____  Sun_A___ CH Olivia De Bella. WS14567202 
  6/28/2005  Breeder: Soo J Han & Judi Boston Payne. Sire: CH Sonnenschein  
  Anticipation  Dam: Gitana De Pichera. Owner:Randy & Pam Foster.  

  104  Thu____  Sat__A__ Sun____  CH Kenro's Happy Hour. WS14993801 
  10/14/2005  Breeder: Robin Greenslade. Sire: CH Kenro's Man of the Hour UDX  
  Dam: CH Ingebars Dreams & Desires. Owner:Robin Greenslade.  

  106  Thu____  Sat____  Sun____  Ch Skansen's Demands Attention. WS15001904 
  9/30/2005  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: Ch Skansen's Xorro  Dam: Ch  
  Skansen's Annie Hall. Owner:Kathryn L. Hoffner.  

  108  Thu____  Sat_A___ Sun_A___ CH Galilee Ingebars Leilani. WS17476102 
  6/28/2005  Breeder: MaryAnn Bisceglia. Sire: CH Skansen's Rising Star  Dam: CH 
  Gloris Sixth Sense. Owner:Kevin Schrum & MaryAnn Bisceglia.  

  110  Thu____  Sat____  CH Lagniappe's All American Girl RN. WS19917607 
  10/2/2006  Breeder: Chris Reed & Holly Reed & Pat Gandy. Sire: CH Brighton's 
  Never A Dull Moment  Dam: CH Dekolk's Anticipation. Owner:Pam Jones & Holly 
  Reed.  

  112  Thu____  Sat____  CH Magna's Mia‐Mi Glow RA. WS17818004 
  5/31/2006  Breeder: Pat Malan & Teresa McKittrick. Sire: CH Magna's Denzel On 
  The Hill  Dam: CH Surely Rhea Zin Elle. Owner:Pat Malan & Deborah Lenz & Robert 
  Lenz.     

  114  Thu_A___ Sat__A__ Sun_A___ Ch Skansen's Rhapsody In Black. WS20351104 
  10/10/2006  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: Ch Skansens Charles De Gaulle  
  Dam: Skansen's Celebration. Owner:Bess A Stanger.    



 

 

 

  116  Thu____  Sat____  CH Histyle's Exqwzt 3rd tmz acharm. WS22234003 
  6/15/2007  Breeder: Michael Rutkas. Sire: CH HiStyle's Barracuda  Dam: CH Skan
  sen's Barbie Doll. Owner:Heather Pfeifer & Mike Rutkas.  

  118  Thu____  Sat____  Sun_A___ Ch. Skansen's California Girl. WS24950707 
  10/29/2007  Breeder: Sylvia Hammarstrom. Sire: Ch. Skansen's Europa Europa  
  Dam: Ch. Skansen's Bubble Gum. Owner:Cindy Muller & Kimberly Vonk.  

  120  Thu____  CH GALILEE INGEBARS INSPIRATION CD RE HSAS 
    HSCS NA. WS20209008 6/14/2006  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia. Sire: CH Ingebars 
    Black Diamond  Dam: CH Gloris Sixth Sense. Owner:Bridgette & Bernie Tuerler and 
    Maryann Bisceglia.  

70B 

 

Best of Breed  Thu _95___ Sat _80___ Sun _69__ 

Best of Winners  Thu _70___ Sat _24___ Sun _66__ 

Best of Opposite Sex  Thu _104__ Sat _93___ Sun _98__ 

Best Veteran  Thu _107___ Sat _107_  

Best of Opposite to Veteran   Sat _124___  

Award of Merit 

Thursday    69      107     98     41 

Saturday      69      107     74     118   

Sunday        107      65       87     104 

  Giant Schnauzers       Braces 

  Brace 1 

  134  Thu__1__ Sat_A___ Sun__2__ CH Krywufe Heaven Sent to Simmons. WS07607703 
  2/23/2004  Breeder: Michael Rutkas & John Murdock & Chrissy Murdock. Sire: Ch 
  Bammental's Aldous V Krywufe  Dam: Ch HiStyle's Rhapsody. Owner:Trish Simmons.  

  136  Thu__1__ Sat_A___ Sun__2__ CH Simmons Magic Rain. WS19540606 
  8/23/2006  Breeder: Trish Simmons, John and Crissy Murdock. Sire: CH Skansens 
  Total Eclipse II  Dam: CH Krywufe Heaven Sent To Simmons. Owner:Erma Lou  
  Subedik and Trish Simmons.     

  Brace 2 

  62  Thu__2__ Sat__A__ Sun__1__ TIMBERLANES WITCHY WOMAN. WS18560702 
  5/15/2006  Breeder: Marilyn Fox, Tina Dickel, Ed Fojtik. Sire: Ch. Tanglewoods  
  Secret Weapon  Dam: Ch. Tanglewoods Blk Magic Woman. Owner:Chris Hansen, 
  Pat Hansen, Marilyn Fox, Tina Dickel.  

  78  Thu__2__ Sat__A__ Sun__1__ Ch. Tanglewoods Blk Magic Woman. WS04573802 
  2/6/2003  Breeder: Ed Fojtik. Sire: Ch. Ingebars Uri Geller  Dam: Ch. Tanglewoods 
  Annie Oakley. Owner:Tina Dickel & Marilyn Fox.  



 

 

  Giant Schnauzers       Brood Bitches 

  134  Thu__A__ Sat_A___ Sun__1__ CH Krywufe Heaven Sent to Simmons. WS07607703 
  2/23/2004  Breeder: Michael Rutkas & John Murdock & Chrissy Murdock. Sire: Ch 
  Bammental's Aldous V Krywufe  Dam: Ch HiStyle's Rhapsody. Owner:Trish Simmons. 
    



 

 

 

Obedience Classes 
Tue Judge: Ms Ginger Kinion Ring 1  1:30 pm 
Wed Judge: Mr Ed Haas  Ring 1  1:30 pm 
Fri Judge: Mr R.H. Mullen  Ring 1  8:00 am 

 

  Giant Schnauzers       Novice A Obedience 

  5  Fri_NQ Gabriel Arthur Newland. WS06122405 
  11/9/2003  Breeder: Linda Fowler. Sire: Master Vango DaVinci  Dam: Lady Gwinver 
  Artemesia. Owner:Lloyd & Victoria newland.   

  10  Tue_171 Wed_NQ_Fri_NQ_Bellgard Electra Jafrak. WS24651001 
  3/20/2007  Breeder: R. Joy & S.J. Humphries. Sire: Jafrak Over Easy  Dam: Histyle's 
  Vanity Fair. Owner:Charles Lazier.  

 

First  Tue _10___  Wed ____    Fri ____ 

Second          Fri ____ 

 

  Giant Schnauzers       Novice B Obedience 
  7  Tue_NQ_ Wed_A__ Fri_A___  CH Niers Oliver Travels V hatten RN. WS03843407 
  3/25/2003  Breeder: Nancy E Nier & Kimberly Hatten & James Hatten Jr. Sire: CH 
  Hatten's Duke Rybchinsky  Dam: Hatten's Reo Good Lookin'. Owner:Ray Modler & 
  Nancy E Nier.   

  9  Tue_186.5Wed_NQ_Fri__A__ Ingebar's South Side Bakerman. WS13604301 
  7/11/2005  Breeder: Maryann bisceglia & Deborah Difenderfer. Sire: CH Kirsch De 
  Che Chin gos  Dam: Gloris Virtuosa. Owner:Ellen t Ritt.  

  11  Tue_A___ Wed_A__ Fri__A__  Fanta C's Lethal Weapon. WS21461802 
  4/7/2007  Breeder: Nancy E Nier. Sire: CH Krywufe's Nash Bridges  Dam: Niers  
  Cuddly Magical Moment. Owner:Ray Modler & Nancy E Nier.  

  12  Tue_197_ Wed_195___  Ch. Momentumm V.I.P.  CD. WS08685201 
  4/27/2004  Breeder: Christine Lietzau. Sire: Ben V. Hatzbachtal  Dam: Ch.  
  Momentumm Be Attitude V. Iro. Owner:Christine Lietzau.  

  14  Fri__196_ Valleesa's Graceful Blessing RN NA NAJ NAP NJP. 
                      WS12886901 4/5/2005  Breeder: Valli D Rovenolt. Sire: CH Kirsch De Che Chin Gos  
                      Dam: CH Valleesa's Amazing Grace CD TD AX AXJ. Owner:Rick & Valli Rovenolt.   

  16  Tue_190 Wed_174 Fri_189_  CH Olivia De Bella. WS14567202 6/28/2005  
    Breeder: Soo J Han & Judi Boston Payne. Sire: CH Sonnenschein Anticipation  Dam: 
    Gitana De Pichera. Owner:Randy & Pam Foster.  

 



 

 

  18  Wed_NQ Fri_197.5 Kenro's Rave Review. WS14993803 10/14/2005  
                      Breeder: Robin Greenslade. Sire: CH Kenro's Man of the Hour UDX  Dam: CH Inge
                      bars Dreams & Desires. Owner:Karen Mancini.  

  20  Tue_NQ_ Wed_NQ_  Linch Pin Luscious Lola. WS15049106 
  10/5/2005  Breeder: Pat Castille. Sire: Sonnenschein Y  Dam: C&C Pat's New York 
  Minute. Owner:Jennifer Tennison.   

  22  Wed_A___  CH Simmons Magic Rain. WS19540606 
  8/23/2006  Breeder: Trish Simmons, John and Crissy Murdock. Sire: CH Skansens 
  Total Eclipse II  Dam: CH Krywufe Heaven Sent To Simmons. Owner:Erma Lou  
  Subedik and Trish Simmons.   

  24  Tue_198_ Wed_187.5Fri_198.5CH GALILEE INGEBARS INSPIRATION CD RE HSAS 
    HSCS NA. WS20209008 6/14/2006  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia. Sire: CH Ingebars 
    Black Diamond  Dam: CH Gloris Sixth Sense. Owner:Bridgette & Bernie  
  Tuerler and Maryann Bisceglia.   

  30  Fri_194.5 Valleesa's Keepsake RN AX AXJ. WS12886903 
  4/5/2005  Breeder: Valli D Rovenolt. Sire: CH Kirsch De Che Chin Gos  Dam: CH 
  Valleesa's Amazing Grace CD TD AX AXJ. Owner:Patricia A Clark & Valli D Rovenolt.  
 

First  Tue _24___  Wed _12__    Fri _24___ 

Second  Tue _12___  Wed _24__    Fri _18___ 

Third  Tue _16___  Wed _16__    Fri _14___ 

Fourth  Tue _9___  Wed ____    Fri _30___ 
 

  Giant Schnauzers       Open A Obedience 
  12  Tue_A___ Wed_A___  Ch. Momentumm V.I.P.  CD. WS08685201 
  4/27/2004  Breeder: Christine Lietzau. Sire: Ben V. Hatzbachtal  Dam: Ch.  
  Momentumm Be Attitude V. Iro. Owner:Christine Lietzau.  

  15  Tue_NQ_ Wed_NQ Fri_A___  Ingebar's South Side Bakerman. WS13604301 
  7/11/2005  Breeder: Maryann bisceglia & Deborah Difenderfer. Sire: CH Kirsch De 
  Che Chin gos  Dam: Gloris Virtuosa. Owner:Ellen t Ritt.  

  16  Tue_NQ_ Wed_A__ Fri_NQ__ CH Olivia De Bella. WS14567202 6/28/2005  
    Breeder: Soo J Han & Judi Boston Payne. Sire: CH Sonnenschein Anticipation  Dam: 
    Gitana De Pichera. Owner:Randy & Pam Foster.  

  24  Tue_NQ_ Wed_192 Fri_191_  CH GALILEE INGEBARS INSPIRATION CD RE HSAS 
    HSCS NA. WS20209008 6/14/2006  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia. Sire: CH Ingebars 
    Black Diamond  Dam: CH Gloris Sixth Sense. Owner:Bridgette & Bernie Tuerler and 
    Maryann Bisceglia.  

  26  Tue_NQ_ Wed_A__ Fri_A___  CH Keystone's Gypsy in the Palace CD, RN, TD. 
    WP97744102 5/18/2000  Breeder: Kelvin W Robbins & Cindy P Robbins. Sire: CH 
    Keystone's Shaq Second Chance  Dam: CH Keystone's Austin City Lights.  
    Owner:Teresa G Higgins.  



 

 

 

  28  Fri_190.5 CH Valleesa's Amazing Grace VCD1 RE AX AXJ. 
                      WR03828201 8/11/2001  Breeder: Valli D Rovenolt & Leesa Stewart. Sire: CH 
                      Valleesa's Blue Valor CD  Dam: CH Valleesa's Blue Knight Magic. Owner:Valli D 
                      Rovenolt.  

   34  Tue_170_ Wed_NQ Fri_NQ_  Magna's Town Crier. WS18297903 
  5/22/2006  Breeder: Pat Malan. Sire: Ch Rus Aster Shvarc Zone of Fire  Dam: Kiribati 
  BK Von Portenschlag. Owner:Mary Dick, Pat Malan.  
 

First  Tue _34___  Wed _24___    Fri _24___ 

Second  Tue ____  Wed ____    Fri _28___ 

Third  Tue ____  Wed ____    Fri ____ 

Fourth  Tue ____  Wed ____    Fri ____ 
 
 

  Giant Schnauzers       Utility A Obedience 

  17  Fri_A___ Hatten's Luca Bela. WS03164502 
  3/21/2003  Breeder: James & Kimberly Hatten. Sire: Marlo Von Der Talmuhle  Dam: 
  Hatten's Josephina V Duke. Owner:Donna Yacovacci.  

  38  Tue_NQ_ Wed_171 Fri_NQ_  Ingebars Invincible Xena CDX RE HSCS HICS HXCS 
    NA. WS07316007 10/31/2003  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia and Linda Dobbie. Sire: 
    CH Kirsch de Che Chin Gos  Dam: Ingebars Forget Me Not. Owner:Bridgette & 
    Bernie Tuerler.  
 

First  Tue ____  Wed _38___    Fri ____ 

Second          Fri ____ 
 
 

  Giant Schnauzers       Brace Obedience 

Brace I 
  7  Tue_156___  Brace 1CH Niers Oliver Travels V hatten RN. 
    WS03843407 3/25/2003  Breeder: Nancy E Nier & Kimberly Hatten & James Hatten 
    Jr. Sire: CH Hatten's Duke Rybchinsky  Dam: Hatten's Reo Good Lookin'. Owner:Ray 
    Modler & Nancy E Nier.   

  11  Tue__156__  Brace 1Fanta C's Lethal Weapon. WS21461802 
  4/7/2007  Breeder: Nancy E Nier. Sire: CH Krywufe's Nash Bridges  Dam: Niers  
  Cuddly Magical Moment. Owner:Ray Modler & Nancy E Nier.  
 

First  Tue _Brace 1___ 
 



 

 

  Giant Schnauzers       Graduate Novice Obedience 

  8  Tue_112_ Wed_A___  Magna's Town Crier. WS18297903 
  5/22/2006  Breeder: Pat Malan. Sire: Ch Rus Aster Shvarc Zone of Fire  Dam: Kiribati 
  BK Von Portenschlag. Owner:Mary Dick, Pat Malan.  
 

First  Tue _8___  Wed ____ 
 
 

  Giant Schnauzers       Graduate Open Obedience  Bitches 

  6  Tue_65__ Wed__A__  Ingebars Invincible Xena CDX RE HSCS HICS HXCS 
    NA. WS07316007 10/31/2003  Breeder: Maryann Bisceglia and Linda Dobbie. Sire: 
    CH Kirsch de Che Chin Gos  Dam: Ingebars Forget Me Not. Owner:Bridgette & 
    Bernie Tuerler.   

First  Tue _6___  Wed ____ 

 

  Giant Schnauzers       Pre Novice Obedience  Bitches 
  22  Wed_A___  CH Simmons Magic Rain. WS19540606 
  8/23/2006  Breeder: Trish Simmons, John and Crissy Murdock. Sire: CH Skansens 
  Total Eclipse II  Dam: CH Krywufe Heaven Sent To Simmons. Owner:Erma Lou  
  Subedik and Trish Simmons.  
 

First      Wed ____ 
 

 

High in Trial  

  Tuesday __24____ Score 195 

 

  Wednesday __12_____ Score 198 

 

  Friday __24______ Score 198.5 



 

 

 

Rally Obedience Classes 
Tue Judge: Ms Ginger Kinion Ring 1  1:30 pm 
Wed Judge: Mr Ed Haas  Ring 1  1:30 pm 
Fri Judge: Mr R.H. Mullen  Ring 1  8:00 am 

  Giant Schnauzers       Rally Novice A 
  R6  Tue_A___ Wed__A_ Fri_94___ Wanderlust Mi Tuleh Justjon. WP88839103 
  6/14/2002  Breeder: Kevin Crumes. Sire: Ives‐Saint‐Laurent De Lordship's   Dam: 
  Skansen's Wanderlust . Owner:cynthia sansone.  

  R8  Tue_EX__ Wed_94_ Fri_90___ CH Spicerack She's All That. WS19363403 
  11/4/2006  Breeder: Jean Biggins, Ed Biggins & Robin Fish . Sire: CH Ingebar's Uri 
  Gellar  Dam: CH Ruster's Diva At Spice Rack. Owner:Melisa Davis & Robin Fish.  

  R10  Tue_75_  Wed_96_ Fri_89___ Bellgard Electra Jafrak. WS24651001 
  3/20/2007  Breeder: R. Joy & S.J. Humphries. Sire: Jafrak Over Easy  Dam: Histyle's 
  Vanity Fair. Owner:Charles Lazier.  
 

First  Tue _R10___  Wed _R10___   Fri _R6___ 

Second  Tue ____  Wed _R8___    Fri _R8___ 

Third  Tue ____  Wed ____    Fri _R10__ 
 

  Giant Schnauzers       Rally Novice B 

  R5  Tue_97__ Wed__98 Fri_EX___ CH Niers Oliver Travels V hatten RN. WS03843407 
  3/25/2003  Breeder: Nancy E Nier & Kimberly Hatten & James Hatten Jr. Sire: CH 
  Hatten's Duke Rybchinsky  Dam: Hatten's Reo Good Lookin'. Owner:Ray Modler & 
  Nancy E Nier.  

  R7  Tue_94__ Wed_99_ Fri_83___ Fanta C's Lethal Weapon. WS21461802 
  4/7/2007  Breeder: Nancy E Nier. Sire: CH Krywufe's Nash Bridges  Dam: Niers  
  Cuddly Magical Moment. Owner:Ray Modler & Nancy E Nier.   

  R12  Fri_96___ Celestial Chalkboard Romance. WS14948002 
  10/20/2005  Breeder: Brenda K. Nyx. Sire: Zon Vom Moisburger Berg  Dam: Celestial 
  Halle DHL V. Ulf. Owner:Jacqueline Walker/Brenda Nyx.  

  R14  Fri_A___  CH Lagniappe's All American Girl RN. WS19917607 
  10/2/2006  Breeder: Chris Reed & Holly Reed & Pat Gandy. Sire: CH Brighton's 
  Never A Dull Moment  Dam: CH Dekolk's Anticipation. Owner:Pam Jones & Holly 
  Reed.   
 

First  Tue _R5___  Wed _R7___    Fri _R12___ 

Second  Tue _R7___  Wed _R5___    Fri _R7___ 

Third          Fri ____ 

Fourth          Fri ____ 



 

 

  Giant Schnauzers       Rally Advanced A 

  R16  Tue_72__ Wed_90_ Fri__90_Moved up to Ex A_  CH Olivia De Bella.  
    WS14567202 6/28/2005  Breeder: Soo J Han & Judi Boston Payne. Sire: CH Sonnen
    schein Anticipation  Dam: Gitana De Pichera. Owner:Randy & Pam Foster.  
 

First  Tue _R16___  Wed _R16___   Fri _R16___ 
 

  Giant Schnauzers       Rally Advanced B 

  R18  Tue_83__ Wed_87_ Fri_96___ CH Keystone's Gypsy in the Palace CD, RN, TD. 
    WP97744102 5/18/2000  Breeder: Kelvin W Robbins & Cindy P Robbins. Sire: CH 
    Keystone's Shaq Second Chance  Dam: CH Keystone's Austin City Lights.  
    Owner:Teresa G Higgins.     

  R20  Wed_A__ Fri_EX___ CH Magna's Mia‐Mi Glow RA. WS17818004 
  5/31/2006  Breeder: Pat Malan & Teresa McKittrick. Sire: CH Magna's Denzel On 
  The Hill  Dam: CH Surely Rhea Zin Elle. Owner:Pat Malan & Deborah Lenz & Robert 
  Lenz.     
 

First  Tue _R18___  Wed _R18__    Fri _R18___ 

Second    Wed ____    Fri ____ 
 
 

  Giant Schnauzers       Rally Excellent A 

  R20  Wed_85_ Fri_A___  CH Magna's Mia‐Mi Glow RA. WS17818004 
  5/31/2006  Breeder: Pat Malan & Teresa McKittrick. Sire: CH Magna's Denzel On 
  The Hill  Dam: CH Surely Rhea Zin Elle. Owner:Pat Malan & Deborah Lenz & Robert 
  Lenz.   
 

First    Wed _R20___   Fri ____ 
 

  Giant Schnauzers       Rally Excellent B 

  R22  Tue_95___  Wed_100_ Linch Pin Luscious Lola. WS15049106 
  10/5/2005  Breeder: Pat Castille. Sire: Sonnenschein Y  Dam: C&C Pat's New York 
  Minute. Owner:Jennifer Tennison.  
 

First  Tue _R22___  Wed _R22___    

 

 

 


